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2016 NE SSYS 4th City of Presidents Meet - 10/21/2016 to 10/23/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
 
#1  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby1 5:34.84

30.35 33.28 33.4533.63

34.06 34.64 34.45 34.19

33.76 33.03

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole2 5:44.61

30.68 34.30 35.7434.95

35.53 35.38 35.46 35.23

34.57 32.77

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana3 5:57.86

32.32 35.55 35.9135.87

36.65 36.52 36.91 36.55

36.43 35.15

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren4 6:00.78

31.21 35.79 36.9936.88

37.08 37.29 37.72 37.29

36.20 34.33

MASK 14McClellan, Emma5 6:00.87

33.63 35.88 36.6436.92

36.91 36.86 36.84 37.23

36.44 33.52

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly6 6:11.52

33.40 37.46 37.7137.77

37.78 37.82 38.36 37.87

38.02 35.33

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna7 6:29.75

34.10 38.41 40.0539.50

41.50 40.58 41.08 39.23

39.12 36.18

SSYS 13Mann, Caris8 6:37.83

32.34 36.67 41.5940.96

41.36 41.44 40.50 41.22

41.44 40.31

SSYS 13Keung, Candice9 6:44.10

31.80 38.19 42.9641.64

42.57 42.45 41.99 41.77

42.33 38.40

SSYS 12Koelbel, Maddy10 6:46.42

36.90 41.85 43.5543.86

39.76 40.23 41.01 41.76

41.14 36.36

SSYS 10Ng, Isabelle11 6:52.52

32.27 38.39 42.3843.27

43.79 44.06 42.51 43.06

44.26 38.53

SSYS 12Koelbel, Dani12 6:58.57

36.26 41.49 44.8644.89

43.70 42.77 43.29 42.84

41.34 37.13

MASK 11Kates, Emma13 7:29.93

39.16 43.28 45.7444.51

47.34 46.62 47.11 47.06

44.78 44.33

 
#2  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 5:00.67

26.88 28.87 30.1229.80

31.19 30.56 31.38 31.78

31.29 28.80

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor2 5:00.98

27.20 29.64 30.5729.86

30.83 30.83 30.91 31.48

31.07 28.59

SSYS 17Jeong, BK3 5:26.46

29.36 32.18 34.0033.19

33.61 34.15 33.80 33.47

32.47 30.23

USSYS 15Barros, Eric4 5:27.09

28.26 31.90 33.4832.63

34.03 34.02 33.69 33.97

33.60 31.51

SSYS 17Bates, Brian5 5:30.89

28.68 32.05 33.4932.61

33.92 34.17 34.58 34.54

34.24 32.61

HAY 16Cashin, Jack6 5:32.37

27.93 31.73 34.1333.23

34.27 34.36 34.46 34.62

34.41 33.23

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter7 5:37.84

30.31 35.05 35.8735.14

34.82 33.99 34.76 34.61

34.07 29.22

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy8 5:48.11

29.96 34.78 36.1235.23

35.70 35.60 35.32 36.04

35.34 34.02

SSYS 13Pham, Brian9 5:51.64

30.38 34.78 35.5536.32

36.36 36.26 35.93 36.34

36.58 33.14

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian10 5:52.06

30.56 34.89 36.1535.51

35.81 36.17 36.09 36.17

36.62 34.09

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew11 6:12.31

31.75 36.44 38.9837.49

38.52 37.84 37.84 38.38

38.21 36.86

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid12 6:13.18

33.81 38.01 37.8038.36

38.20 38.12 38.63 38.37

37.51 34.37

SSYS 11Ng, Isaac13 6:24.58

31.58 37.36 39.3338.69

40.06 39.29 40.35 39.13

40.39 38.40

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus14 6:27.67

33.49 36.72 41.8140.20

39.04 40.30 41.33 40.81

39.43 34.54

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon15 6:34.83

34.38 39.17 40.8841.03

40.27 40.52 39.95 39.77

40.43 38.43

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle16 6:36.95

35.77 41.10 41.3241.72

40.57 39.44 41.47 39.94

39.33 36.29

SSYS 11Austin, Nick17 6:37.74

34.35 39.07 40.2440.60

40.74 40.90 41.20 41.04

41.35 38.25

SSYS 13Varano, Aidan18 6:41.86

32.53 36.93 40.7839.48

41.43 42.85 41.52 42.05

38.91 45.38

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick19 6:58.74

37.19 42.86 44.1042.81

43.89 41.80 43.10 42.21

41.83 38.95

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier20 7:19.02

1:20.48 44.27 2:18.7346.44

44.57

38.60

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan21 7:25.27

36.93 43.79 47.1747.13

46.17 45.11 46.53 46.28

43.20 42.96

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor22 7:50.21

39.50 44.39 49.2347.00

49.27 49.26 49.47 49.04

48.73 44.32

 
#3  Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 5:01.18

30.70 36.99 39.1738.84

42.76 42.79 35.39 34.54

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie2 5:06.80

32.01 36.65 38.5839.42

45.06 46.57 34.37 34.14

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby3 5:11.67

31.47 37.65 38.1138.47

48.33 49.22 34.98 33.44

HAY 17Whichard, Fahra4 5:13.07

31.49 38.24 41.0540.21

41.78 43.02 38.76 38.52

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia5 5:28.02

32.24 37.86 39.7540.05

48.89 51.08 40.27 37.88

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea6 7:13.33

44.54 1:52.83 56.6458.60

59.51 50.66 50.65
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#4  Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian1 5:08.44

29.17 37.54 40.3940.14

44.99 45.74 35.77 34.70

JCCS 11Grady, Jack2 6:00.94

38.97 47.79 44.5042.56

54.46 55.16 39.44 38.06

 
#5  Girls 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia1 12:06.69

32.08 35.19 36.3335.92

36.13 36.55 36.59 36.50

36.39 36.81 36.33 37.06

36.81 36.79 37.15 37.09

37.75 36.40 37.40 35.42

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia2 12:33.62

33.92 37.04 37.9837.98

37.74 37.97 38.03 38.81

38.10 38.23 38.99 38.24

38.06 38.72 38.35 37.58

38.28 38.19 36.73 34.68

JCCS 15Orenstein, Talia3 13:22.16

32.91 37.26 39.2838.89

39.98 40.50 40.36 40.73

41.40 40.81 41.50 41.73

41.14 41.62 41.21 41.67

40.46 41.09 41.45 38.17

 
#6  Boys 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel1 12:47.85

32.85 37.41 38.0138.23

38.14 38.59 38.60 38.68

38.68 38.89 38.96 39.02

39.58 38.53 39.33 39.30

39.74 39.05 39.33 36.93

 
#7  Girls 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 13Campbell, Megan1 19:20.61

30.66 34.68 36.0035.52

34.91 35.23 36.06 35.67

35.79 35.12 34.98 35.40

34.45 35.90 35.29 33.84

35.15 35.61 35.11 35.05

36.54 35.68 34.79 35.61

35.59 36.18 34.61 35.46

35.88 35.81 35.96 34.34

33.74

HAY 13Nelson, Pamela2 19:44.63

30.88 34.42 35.4535.45

35.67 35.61 35.56 35.69

35.74 35.68 35.72 35.93

35.82 36.00 36.24 36.43

36.32 36.53 36.87 36.59

37.07 36.59 36.79 36.79

36.84 36.66 36.47 36.42

36.57 36.38 36.06 35.64

33.75

 
#8  Boys 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 16Abramson, Andrew1 18:38.30

26.91 30.96 33.4332.53

33.53 33.60 34.04 34.12

34.35 34.95 32.84 34.53

33.59 33.91 35.07 34.81

34.88 35.01 35.31 35.08

33.52 34.53 34.10 34.20

35.26 34.68 34.81 34.27

34.34 34.49 33.45 34.30

32.90

MASK 17Farrell, Brendan2 19:43.13

30.07 32.07 33.4732.62

34.44 35.05 35.16 36.33

36.40 36.57 36.75 35.93

36.59 36.84 36.52 36.37

36.81 37.04 37.71 37.05

37.23 36.65 36.58 36.87

36.69 37.33 36.60 36.63

36.20 36.67 36.52 36.45

32.92

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon3 24:05.41

39.05 44.36 44.9144.80

45.40 44.32 45.48 45.06

44.18 44.72 45.25 44.84

44.87 44.57 45.00 43.63

44.61 44.50 44.43 43.46

45.67 43.55 44.58 43.68

42.71 43.17 42.92 42.49

42.72 41.69 42.53 42.45

39.81

 
#9  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 1:29.23

40.40 48.83

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy2 1:53.47

51.08 1:02.39

 
#10  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 1:35.12

44.01 51.11

SSYS  8Nguyen, Aaron2 2:04.15

52.62 1:11.53

 
#11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie1 1:05.87

30.76 35.11

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany2 1:07.43

31.48 35.95

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby3 1:08.07

31.52 36.55

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana4 1:10.07

32.82 37.25

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia5 1:11.38

33.28 38.10

HAY 13Campbell, Megan6 1:12.84

33.63 39.21

MASK 14McClellan, Emma7 1:12.94

34.48 38.46

SSYS 13Miller, Viktoria8 1:13.16

33.46 39.70

HAY 14Sachleben, Morgan9 1:17.77

35.93 41.84

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria10 1:18.17

37.11 41.06

HAY 14Hurley, Caela11 1:20.30

36.84 43.46

MAL 13Zuffante, Catherine12 1:24.41

37.39 47.02

MASK 13McCarthy, Kristin13 1:25.03

37.02 48.01

HAY 14Morrison, Faith14 1:27.67

39.97 47.70

MAL 14Benarieb, Malika15 1:29.59

40.21 49.38

HAY 13Collier-Clarke, Aoife--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

46.61 1:03.76

 
#11  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 1:03.92

29.57 34.35

MASK 15Baron, Marguerite2 1:05.89

30.71 35.18

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia3 1:07.21

30.88 36.33

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa4 1:08.17

32.79 35.38

HAY 15Prior, Jennifer5 1:09.64

32.58 37.06

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren6 1:09.84

32.35 37.49

HAY 17Whichard, Fahra7 1:10.33

32.09 38.24

MAL 15Zuffante, Caroline8 1:21.21

36.24 44.97

HAY 16Nickla, Paige9 1:24.24

39.05 45.19
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(#11  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly)

JCCS 15Orenstein, Talia--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

33.67 42.78

 
#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 57.06

27.22 29.84

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian2 1:02.33

28.55 33.78

MAL 14Anastasiades, Antonio3 1:03.68

29.50 34.18

SSYS 13Pham, Brian4 1:06.28

30.57 35.71

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter5 1:06.38

30.18 36.20

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan6 1:13.30

33.67 39.63

MASK 14Kielhorn, Adam7 1:21.13

37.35 43.78

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin8 1:22.39

38.18 44.21

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen9 1:22.89

37.13 45.76

HAY 13Carlson, Jacob10 1:25.18

37.35 47.83

SSYS 13Tirupathigari, Nikh11 1:35.31

41.80 53.51

 
#12  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 15Ochoa, Kevin1 56.40

26.42 29.98

HAY 17Plumb, Marc2 57.91

26.69 31.22

MAL 15Anastasiades, Christopher3 58.23

26.96 31.27

MAL 17Luu, Kevin4 58.45

26.75 31.70

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor5 58.84

27.81 31.03

SSYS 17Jeong, BK6 59.79

28.40 31.39

HAY 16Cashin, Jack7 1:01.37

27.89 33.48

HAY 16Choudhury, Sumit8 1:01.49

28.38 33.11

HAY 16Abramson, Andrew9 1:05.02

30.16 34.86

SSYS 17Bates, Brian10 1:05.17

29.86 35.31

 
#13  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 19.07

SSYS  7Noble, Alex2 24.76

SSYS  5Noble, Sam3 28.31

 
#14  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 18.78

HAY  8Parkinson, Brian2 20.52

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden3 21.42

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza4 22.56

SSYS  8Nguyen, Aaron5 25.42

SSYS  7Wu, William--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#15  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby1 2:24.27

34.47 36.60 36.1737.03

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole2 2:24.54

35.03 37.43 35.4836.60

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana3 2:37.53

37.80 40.41 39.2140.11

SSYS 13Miller, Viktoria4 2:41.62

36.66 40.42 41.8342.71

SSYS 13Mann, Caris5 2:41.70

36.88 40.12 42.5642.14

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany6 2:42.81

37.04 41.67 41.5642.54

HAY 14Hurley, Caela7 2:43.47

38.06 41.66 41.0442.71

SSYS 13Hebert, Sydney8 2:47.97

37.98 42.49 43.1444.36

MAL 14Nguyen, Hanhminh9 2:48.37

37.69 42.14 44.2044.34

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina10 2:48.81

36.76 43.24 44.1244.69

MAL 13Zuffante, Catherine11 2:56.65

42.06 45.13 43.9645.50

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle12 3:16.98

1:39.50

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

37.83 41.45 43.7843.05

HAY 13Campbell, Megan--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

36.34 38.54 40.3040.19

HAY 13Page, Haley--- DQ

Not on back off wall

42.93 48.17 48.9349.56

 
#15  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia1 2:24.82

34.42 37.30 36.0037.10

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren2 2:30.13

35.97 39.09 36.8638.21

HAY 15Prior, Jennifer3 2:33.11

35.89 38.14 39.4039.68

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa4 2:34.92

35.46 39.08 39.6240.76

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella5 2:41.92

37.59 40.79 40.3843.16

MAL 15Zuffante, Caroline6 2:42.58

37.60 40.35 42.0142.62

MAL 17Arredondo, Sophia7 2:46.02

37.36 40.81 44.2043.65

HAY 16Nickla, Paige8 3:02.29

44.4947.35

MASK 16DiMaio, Megan--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

34.37 37.37 37.2637.82

 
#16  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 13Pelatere, Victor1 2:32.65

34.89 38.14 39.3140.31

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan2 2:48.25

40.47 43.76 37.9946.03

HAY 13Carlson, Jacob3 2:51.65

39.81 43.34 42.7345.77

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin4 2:55.68

43.27 46.24 40.5245.65

 
#16  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 16Cashin, Jack1 2:16.76

32.38 34.75 33.8335.80

MAL 16Ha, Dylan2 2:25.82

33.54 36.74 38.1437.40

 
#17  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 51.43

SSYS  7Noble, Alex2 57.34

SSYS  5Noble, Sam3 1:05.07

 
#18  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS  7Wu, William--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
#19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie1 26.90

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole2 26.95

HAY 13Campbell, Megan3 27.77

HAY 14Sachleben, Morgan4 28.73

SSYS 13Miller, Viktoria5 28.96

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia6 29.40

SSYS 13Keung, Candice7 29.46

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany8 29.49

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana9 29.70

SSYS 13Hebert, Sydney10 29.80

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina11 29.99

MAL 14Nguyen, Hanhminh12 30.19

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria13 30.72
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(#19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free)

HAY 14Morrison, Faith14 30.90

MAL 14Benarieb, Malika15 31.24

SSYS 13Mann, Caris16 31.39

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail17 31.64

HAY 14Hurley, Caela18 31.93

MASK 13Nagle, Madeline19 32.47

MASK 13McCarthy, Kristin20 32.75

MAL 13Zuffante, Catherine21 33.22

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella22 33.27

HAY 13Page, Haley23 35.68

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle24 35.95

HAY 13Thomas, Anna25 38.06

HAY 13Collier-Clarke, Aoife26 38.15

 
#19  Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 26.30

HAY 15Prior, Jennifer2 26.55

MASK 15Baron, Marguerite3 27.56

HAY 17Whichard, Fahra4 27.92

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa5 28.48

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella6 28.65

MASK 16DiMaio, Megan7 29.68

JCCS 15Orenstein, Talia8 30.34

MAL 17Arredondo, Sophia9 30.59

HAY 16Nickla, Paige10 31.68

 
#20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 23.17

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter2 25.61

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian3 25.63

MAL 14Anastasiades, Antonio4 25.91

MAL 13Pelatere, Victor*5 26.38

HAY 14Ronco, Colby*5 26.38

SSYS 13Pham, Brian7 26.48

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian*8 26.76

SSYS 13Ho, Brian*8 26.76

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan10 28.07

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny11 28.37

SSYS 13Tran, Derek12 29.27

SSYS 13Mouline, Karim13 30.34

MASK 14Kielhorn, Adam14 30.88

SSYS 13Tirupathigari, Nikh15 32.52

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin16 32.94

MASK 13Campbell, Gareth17 33.09

HAY 13Brooks, Simon18 33.15

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen19 33.76

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian20 34.59

 
#20  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 15Anastasiades, Christopher1 23.98

MAL 17Luu, Kevin2 24.03

HAY 17Plumb, Marc3 24.42

SSYS 17Bates, Brian4 24.59

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor5 24.75

MAL 15Ochoa, Kevin6 24.86

HAY 16Cashin, Jack7 25.28

HAY 16Abramson, Andrew*8 25.46

SSYS 16McGurn, Sean*8 25.46

HAY 16Choudhury, Sumit10 25.79

MASK 16Long, Kevin11 25.92

MAL 16Ha, Dylan12 25.95

MASK 16Brown, Peyton13 26.34

HAY 15Schwartz, Aden14 27.72

 
#21  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 18.65

SSYS  7Noble, Alex2 19.48

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy3 19.99

SSYS  5Noble, Sam4 22.24

 
#22  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Parkinson, Brian1 17.33

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden2 18.61

SSYS  8Nguyen, Aaron3 19.56

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza4 19.71

SSYS  7Wu, William5 21.33

 
#23  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole1 2:08.58

30.46 33.61 30.8833.63

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie2 2:09.22

30.43 33.66 31.6233.51

HAY 13Campbell, Megan3 2:12.52

30.27 34.03 33.6034.62

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby4 2:14.34

31.59 34.16 33.5935.00

HAY 14Sachleben, Morgan5 2:14.36

30.30 34.07 33.8736.12

MASK 14McClellan, Emma6 2:15.30

31.88 34.88 33.7334.81

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia7 2:19.62

32.30 35.11 35.6936.52

SSYS 13Keung, Candice8 2:27.72

31.13 36.32 38.8741.40

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria9 2:32.40

35.25 38.51 39.2639.38

HAY 14Morrison, Faith10 2:34.80

35.84 39.81 38.7440.41

MAL 13Zuffante, Catherine11 2:35.49

36.19 40.25 38.0840.97

HAY 14Hurley, Caela12 2:36.88

35.11 40.45 39.3641.96

MASK 13McCarthy, Kristin13 2:41.91

36.45 40.69 41.9242.85

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella14 2:48.51

38.11 42.23 43.5344.64

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle15 2:52.10

38.34 44.44 43.1646.16

HAY 13Collier-Clarke, Aoife16 3:06.93

39.05 45.41 1:42.47

HAY 13Thomas, Anna17 3:07.70

40.97 47.65 48.1250.96

 
#23  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren1 2:14.31

31.76 35.30 32.3734.88

HAY 15Prior, Jennifer2 2:21.34

31.21 35.76 36.8637.51

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia3 2:23.44

31.51 36.71 37.2038.02

MAL 15Zuffante, Caroline4 2:25.19

32.93 36.82 37.3938.05

MAL 17Arredondo, Sophia5 2:33.87

32.95 37.82 41.7541.35

HAY 16Nickla, Paige6 2:38.58

35.97

 
#24  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 1:51.38

26.48 28.11 27.9728.82

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter2 2:03.62

27.91 31.57 31.3032.84

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian3 2:07.39

29.74 32.03 33.0632.56

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian4 2:08.08

29.46 33.25 30.7834.59

SSYS 13Pham, Brian5 2:09.86

29.87 33.51 31.9134.57

HAY 14Ronco, Colby6 2:14.27

29.72 33.71 35.5935.25

SSYS 13Ho, Brian7 2:19.10

29.85 35.70 36.1637.39

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan8 2:25.98

34.22 39.91 32.8439.01

SSYS 13Tran, Derek9 2:26.07

32.32 36.22 37.7839.75

HAY 13Carlson, Jacob10 2:27.33

31.83 37.95 38.7138.84

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny11 2:27.79

33.34 37.99 36.6739.79

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen12 2:39.29

37.28 39.98 40.9441.09

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin13 2:44.63

36.54 42.97 42.1342.99

HAY 13Brooks, Simon14 2:46.00

38.31 41.83 42.4643.40

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian--- DNF

Did not finish

38.52
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2016 NE SSYS 4th City of Presidents Meet - 10/21/2016 to 10/23/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
 
#24  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor1 1:51.69

26.24 28.43 28.1428.88

MAL 15Ochoa, Kevin2 1:53.80

27.26 29.21 28.5428.79

HAY 17Plumb, Marc3 1:58.30

27.97 30.83 27.9231.58

HAY 16Abramson, Andrew4 2:00.03

26.89 30.63 30.9631.55

SSYS 17Bates, Brian5 2:00.20

27.74 30.42 30.5731.47

SSYS 17Jeong, BK6 2:00.69

27.57 30.36 31.5131.25

HAY 16Cashin, Jack7 2:04.31

27.48 31.64 31.9633.23

HAY 16Choudhury, Sumit8 2:09.65

28.69 33.57 33.3634.03

MASK 16Long, Kevin9 2:15.45

29.59 32.82 36.7336.31

HAY 15Schwartz, Aden10 2:25.29

30.54 36.96 38.3939.40

 
#25  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 48.07

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy2 55.74

 
#26  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 44.48

HAY  8Parkinson, Brian2 44.88

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden3 51.33

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza4 1:04.43

SSYS  7Wu, William--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASK 14McClellan, Emma1 1:20.13

37.82 42.31

SSYS 13Keung, Candice2 1:23.42

39.58 43.84

SSYS 13Mann, Caris3 1:24.42

39.81 44.61

MAL 14Nguyen, Hanhminh4 1:26.50

40.56 45.94

HAY 13Campbell, Megan5 1:27.08

41.60 45.48

HAY 14Hurley, Caela6 1:29.32

41.84 47.48

SSYS 13Hebert, Sydney7 1:29.33

41.73 47.60

HAY 13Page, Haley8 1:29.51

42.27 47.24

HAY 14Morrison, Faith9 1:29.95

43.01 46.94

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria10 1:32.18

43.92 48.26

MAL 14Benarieb, Malika11 1:32.29

43.26 49.03

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina12 1:34.97

44.32 50.65

MASK 13Nagle, Madeline13 1:44.60

48.72 55.88

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella14 1:45.11

49.39 55.72

HAY 13Thomas, Anna--- DQ

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

56.11 1:00.99

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail--- DQ

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

43.96 49.06

 
#27  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 1:11.79

33.71 38.08

HAY 17Whichard, Fahra2 1:12.08

33.82 38.26

HAY 15Prior, Jennifer3 1:25.67

40.70 44.97

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa4 1:25.79

41.22 44.57

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella5 1:26.00

41.14 44.86

MAL 15Zuffante, Caroline6 1:29.16

42.53 46.63

HAY 16Nickla, Paige7 1:35.63

45.10 50.53

 
#28  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 14Anastasiades, Antonio1 1:08.19

32.15 36.04

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian2 1:08.98

33.43 35.55

HAY 14Ronco, Colby3 1:13.85

35.25 38.60

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian4 1:17.21

36.84 40.37

SSYS 13Ho, Brian5 1:17.97

36.56 41.41

SSYS 13Tran, Derek6 1:19.19

37.16 42.03

MAL 13Pelatere, Victor7 1:24.04

39.23 44.81

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny8 1:25.01

40.26 44.75

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen9 1:28.92

43.00 45.92

MASK 14Kielhorn, Adam10 1:29.80

41.48 48.32

HAY 13Brooks, Simon11 1:31.05

43.77 47.28

HAY 13Carlson, Jacob12 1:36.82

44.99 51.83

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian13 1:37.37

42.86 54.51

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin14 1:39.45

46.45 53.00

MASK 13Campbell, Gareth15 1:39.74

47.46 52.28

SSYS 13Tirupathigari, Nikh16 1:42.15

47.81 54.34

 
#28  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 15Anastasiades, Christopher1 1:08.07

31.97 36.10

SSYS 17Jeong, BK2 1:08.41

33.34 35.07

SSYS 16McGurn, Sean3 1:08.47

31.46 37.01

MAL 16Ha, Dylan4 1:08.58

33.14 35.44

MAL 17Luu, Kevin5 1:10.40

33.27 37.13

MAL 15Ochoa, Kevin6 1:15.10

35.10 40.00

HAY 17Plumb, Marc7 1:15.78

35.87 39.91

MASK 16Brown, Peyton8 1:16.14

35.05 41.09

HAY 16Abramson, Andrew9 1:16.48

36.22 40.26

 
#29  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby1 2:24.03

32.39 36.40 31.6743.57

MAL 12Guo, Deanna2 2:31.04

32.67 36.56 35.3846.43

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia3 2:31.57

33.72 37.85 36.3043.70

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna4 2:35.01

35.86 39.10 34.5045.55

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia5 2:35.08

34.44 40.74 33.9945.91

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella6 2:43.31

34.71 41.71 38.2748.62

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn7 2:44.65

35.63 40.35 39.1949.48

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia8 2:56.21

39.57 45.19 38.3253.13

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia9 2:57.68

39.62 43.91 40.2553.90

JCCS 12Dicker, Judy10 3:01.40

38.25 47.11 40.8155.23
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Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#29  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea11 3:18.10

42.58 54.16 46.7954.57

JCCS 12Henriques, Brook12 3:24.90

47.72 51.58 46.8358.77

MAL 11Sanzone, Thea13 3:25.72

47.25 53.40 46.2858.79

HAY 11Mortali, Grace14 3:33.78

50.32 52.99 48.181:02.29

MASK 12Jennings, Sophie--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

39.54 48.18 46.4152.68

 
#30  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy1 2:23.36

29.53 36.56 33.1144.16

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew2 2:26.48

33.39 36.97 35.0841.04

SSYS 12Amos, Preston3 2:29.18

30.21 39.51 34.7544.71

HAY 12Schmitt, Ryan4 2:29.68

30.69 38.74 31.0849.17

SSYS 11Ng, Isaac5 2:40.06

32.26 41.03 37.2249.55

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel6 2:42.46

36.91 42.35 36.3046.90

JCCS 11Grady, Jack7 2:44.49

37.98 38.27 35.6152.63

JCCS 11Smith, Evan8 2:46.94

38.73 41.36 37.4949.36

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick9 2:49.44

40.69 45.28 37.9145.56

MAL 12Sanzone, Sam10 2:49.65

34.50 44.21 39.9051.04

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon11 2:54.29

39.36 43.77 36.4354.73

HAY 12Kalakonnavar, Nikhil12 3:08.18

41.15 50.74 41.1855.11

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely13 3:09.59

41.48 46.13 44.7157.27

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas14 3:10.19

44.09 48.71 44.6252.77

HAY 11Daniels, Alex15 3:36.17

44.23 49.09 51.101:11.75

HAY 12Morrison, Sean--- DQ

Scissors kick - breast

42.40 45.96 41.6559.23

 
#31  Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Matera, Lina1 2:50.66

39.36 41.12 38.1852.00

SSYS 10Ng, Isabelle2 2:55.21

35.21 44.51 38.9656.53

HAY 10Qin, Isabel3 3:05.76

43.11 44.98 43.0954.58

MAL  9Martins, Gabriela4 3:10.27

40.08 45.85 46.4557.89

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine5 3:53.75

49.97 1:01.67 53.081:09.03

 
#32  Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 2:35.25

33.13 41.55 35.2245.35

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 2:40.03

34.17 40.57 36.2849.01

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus3 2:46.05

35.72 42.95 37.2750.11

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan4 3:06.16

44.15 46.42 41.0754.52

JCCS 10Steele, Liam5 3:40.09

49.61 59.76 49.821:00.90

 
#33  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby1 58.52

28.65 29.87

MAL 12Guo, Deanna2 1:02.66

29.87 32.79

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna3 1:03.56

30.81 32.75

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia4 1:04.14

29.87 34.27

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly5 1:04.90

30.82 34.08

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia6 1:05.05

32.90 32.15

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara7 1:05.52

31.34 34.18

SSYS 12Koelbel, Maddy8 1:06.17

31.85 34.32

MAL 12Tang, Abby9 1:06.79

31.40 35.39

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella10 1:07.53

31.93 35.60

MAL 12Calvelo, Beatrice Ann11 1:08.38

33.08 35.30

SSYS 12Koelbel, Dani12 1:08.57

33.23 35.34

SSYS 11Chow, Jaime13 1:09.08

32.43 36.65

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia14 1:09.32

32.72 36.60

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin15 1:09.51

32.68 36.83

HAY 12Lee, Yuna16 1:11.14

33.28 37.86

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn17 1:11.66

34.47 37.19

MAL 11Ramirez, Wara18 1:12.16

34.48 37.68

SSYS 11Chow, Sarah19 1:14.23

34.38 39.85

HAY 11Campbell, Emily20 1:14.86

36.54 38.32

JCCS 12Dicker, Judy21 1:15.44

35.09 40.35

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia22 1:15.64

36.32 39.32

HAY 12Le, Jadene23 1:18.28

37.80 40.48

MASK 12Jennings, Sophie24 1:19.09

39.23 39.86

MASK 11Kates, Emma25 1:19.50

36.59 42.91

MAL 11Benarieb, Nora26 1:20.47

36.22 44.25

JCCS 12Henriques, Brook27 1:20.54

37.91 42.63

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve28 1:21.78

38.85 42.93

HAY 12Bailow, Sarah29 1:24.38

39.46 44.92

MAL 11Sanzone, Thea30 1:25.05

38.44 46.61

MASK 12Fahey, Maeve31 1:27.51

42.29 45.22

HAY 11Mortali, Grace32 1:30.78

43.18 47.60

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari33 1:37.18

42.20 54.98

HAY 12Vijayanagaram, Sarayu34 1:41.41

46.96 54.45

 
#34  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Schmitt, Ryan1 58.46

28.78 29.68

SSYS 12Amos, Preston2 58.59

27.47 31.12

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy3 59.92

28.72 31.20

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew4 1:03.11

30.12 32.99

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid5 1:03.30

17.84 45.46

SSYS 11Ng, Isaac6 1:05.19

30.84 34.35

JCCS 11Grady, Jack7 1:05.62

31.73 33.89

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel8 1:06.82

32.02 34.80

SSYS 11Austin, Nick9 1:08.49

32.45 36.04

MAL 12Sanzone, Sam10 1:09.37

33.17 36.20
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Results
(#34  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free)

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick11 1:09.40

32.61 36.79

JCCS 11Smith, Evan12 1:10.34

33.19 37.15

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan13 1:11.16

33.25 37.91

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston14 1:13.12

34.77 38.35

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon15 1:13.48

34.95 38.53

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely16 1:14.52

35.78 38.74

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor17 1:14.63

34.91 39.72

HAY 12Kalakonnavar, Nikhil18 1:18.48

35.74 42.74

HAY 12Morrison, Sean19 1:23.35

40.23 43.12

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas20 1:27.51

42.47 45.04

 
#35  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Ng, Isabelle1 1:08.64

34.04 34.60

SSYS 10Matera, Lina2 1:09.45

34.87 34.58

MASK 10Cheverie, Morgan3 1:19.45

38.12 41.33

SSYS  9Nussbaum, Bridget4 1:20.35

39.42 40.93

HAY 10Qin, Isabel5 1:20.55

38.30 42.25

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa6 1:22.74

37.55 45.19

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka7 1:23.87

38.45 45.42

MAL  9Martins, Gabriela8 1:24.30

38.29 46.01

HAY 10Matveev, Julia9 1:28.12

41.55 46.57

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie10 1:29.33

40.41 48.92

SSYS  9Yun, Alana11 1:31.89

40.93 50.96

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn12 1:36.11

43.76 52.35

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine13 1:38.70

45.11 53.59

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin14 1:38.85

46.75 52.10

SSYS 10Pham, Haily15 1:40.15

45.47 54.68

HAY 10Bates, Emma16 1:49.03

51.75 57.28

HAY 10Aggarwal, Ananya17 1:50.82

50.34 1:00.48

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph18 1:50.90

50.95 59.95

 
#36  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven1 1:05.69

30.56 35.13

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus2 1:06.71

32.06 34.65

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle3 1:09.45

33.12 36.33

HAY 10Ronco, Evan4 1:16.93

35.00 41.93

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan5 1:17.34

36.61 40.73

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean6 1:17.94

36.57 41.37

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson7 1:23.94

40.58 43.36

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston8 1:24.43

40.39 44.04

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan9 1:31.16

43.12 48.04

JCCS 10Steele, Liam10 1:33.68

41.92 51.76

SSYS  9Huang, Aiden11 1:52.15

52.29 59.86

 
#37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby1 30.84

MAL 12Guo, Deanna2 31.43

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia3 31.70

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara4 33.14

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly5 33.29

MAL 12Calvelo, Beatrice Ann6 33.54

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna7 33.71

SSYS 12Koelbel, Dani8 34.17

MAL 12Tang, Abby9 34.36

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn10 34.75

SSYS 11Chow, Jaime11 36.82

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin12 37.46

JCCS 12Dicker, Judy13 37.65

HAY 11Campbell, Emily14 38.26

MASK 12Jennings, Sophie*15 39.08

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia*15 39.08

MAL 11Ramirez, Wara17 39.35

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia18 40.67

SSYS 11Chow, Sarah19 40.94

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve20 43.56

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea21 44.07

JCCS 12Henriques, Brook22 49.55

HAY 12Vijayanagaram, Sarayu23 52.25

HAY 11Mortali, Grace24 53.63

 
#38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy1 28.89

SSYS 12Amos, Preston2 29.34

HAY 12Schmitt, Ryan3 29.64

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid4 31.14

SSYS 11Ng, Isaac5 32.30

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel6 34.71

MAL 12Sanzone, Sam7 35.24

JCCS 11Grady, Jack8 35.71

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon9 35.74

SSYS 11Austin, Nick10 36.05

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan11 37.69

JCCS 11Smith, Evan12 39.23

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston13 39.63

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely14 41.26

HAY 12Morrison, Sean15 41.82

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas16 43.98

HAY 11Daniels, Alex17 44.30

 
#39  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASK 10Cheverie, Morgan1 42.97

SSYS  9Nussbaum, Bridget2 43.17

HAY 10Qin, Isabel3 43.39

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa4 44.02

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka5 47.03

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine6 47.47

HAY 10Matveev, Julia7 50.94

SSYS  9Yun, Alana8 51.64

 
#40  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 31.31

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 33.37

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle3 35.32

HAY 10Ronco, Evan4 43.41

JCCS 10Steele, Liam5 48.07

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan6 52.88

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson7 1:03.06

 
#41  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAL 12Guo, Deanna1 1:11.08

34.43 36.65

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna2 1:11.68

35.43 36.25

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia3 1:11.90

34.71 37.19

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia4 1:12.67

36.20 36.47

MAL 12Calvelo, Beatrice Ann5 1:13.31

34.43 38.88

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara6 1:17.03

37.49 39.54

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly7 1:17.09

37.79 39.30
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Results
(#41  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn8 1:17.89

38.88 39.01

SSYS 12Koelbel, Maddy9 1:20.01

38.99 41.02

MAL 12Tang, Abby10 1:20.78

38.80 41.98

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia11 1:24.17

41.88 42.29

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin12 1:24.67

40.05 44.62

MAL 11Ramirez, Wara13 1:24.76

41.05 43.71

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia14 1:25.90

42.30 43.60

JCCS 12Dicker, Judy15 1:27.95

37.79 50.16

MASK 11Kates, Emma16 1:30.62

16.42 1:14.20

JCCS 12Henriques, Brook17 1:32.37

44.39 47.98

HAY 12Lee, Yuna18 1:33.61

44.77 48.84

MAL 11Benarieb, Nora19 1:35.33

45.12 50.21

HAY 12Bailow, Sarah20 1:35.41

1:35.26 0.15

MASK 12Fahey, Maeve21 1:42.22

49.30 52.92

MAL 11Sanzone, Thea22 1:43.06

47.99 55.07

HAY 11Mortali, Grace23 1:46.60

53.70 52.90

HAY 12Vijayanagaram, Sarayu24 1:47.95

51.60 56.35

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

1:01.12 59.22

 
#42  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew1 1:08.55

33.38 35.17

JCCS 11Grady, Jack2 1:11.20

34.80 36.40

HAY 12Schmitt, Ryan3 1:11.89

35.59 36.30

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid4 1:14.06

35.75 38.31

SSYS 11Austin, Nick5 1:16.77

37.91 38.86

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel6 1:18.90

33.38 45.52

JCCS 11Smith, Evan7 1:21.79

40.67 41.12

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely8 1:22.26

37.91 44.35

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon9 1:23.75

40.31 43.44

MAL 12Sanzone, Sam10 1:25.44

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor11 1:25.45

42.47 42.98

HAY 12Morrison, Sean12 1:26.50

43.39 43.11

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan13 1:28.38

1:28.65

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas14 1:33.16

45.22 47.94

HAY 11Daniels, Alex15 1:40.84

 
#43  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Ng, Isabelle1 1:23.65

40.74 42.91

HAY 10Qin, Isabel2 1:29.48

43.68 45.80

MAL  9Martins, Gabriela3 1:31.23

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka4 1:38.00

47.19 50.81

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie5 1:40.87

47.21 53.66

HAY 10Matveev, Julia6 1:48.38

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin7 1:52.61

56.67 55.94

HAY 10Aggarwal, Ananya--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

1:00.80

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

53.78 58.16

SSYS 10Pham, Haily--- DQ

Not on back off wall

19.81 17.02

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph--- DQ

Not on back off wall

1:05.17 1:13.52

 
#44  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus1 1:13.87

35.70 38.17

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 1:19.55

37.21 42.34

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle3 1:19.82

16.67 1:03.15

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean4 1:25.07

41.79 43.28

HAY 10Ronco, Evan5 1:31.69

45.06 46.63

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan6 1:33.56

1:33.67

JCCS 10Steele, Liam7 1:41.76

49.90 51.86

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston8 1:49.78

54.23 55.55

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson9 1:52.85

55.08 57.77

SSYS  9Huang, Aiden--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

1:09.60 1:14.54

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan--- DQ

Toes curled over gutter after the start

50.08 58.83

 
#45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia1 36.29

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna2 38.14

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia3 38.18

MAL 12Guo, Deanna4 39.02

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella5 41.39

MAL 12Calvelo, Beatrice Ann6 41.58

SSYS 11Chow, Jaime7 41.88

HAY 12Lee, Yuna8 43.13

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia9 43.60

SSYS 11Chow, Sarah10 43.61

SSYS 12Koelbel, Dani11 43.89

MAL 11Benarieb, Nora12 44.09

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn13 44.56

JCCS 12Dicker, Judy14 45.03

MASK 12Jennings, Sophie15 45.58

HAY 12Le, Jadene16 46.41

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve17 46.48

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea18 46.67

MAL 11Ramirez, Wara19 46.71

JCCS 12Henriques, Brook20 47.43

MAL 11Sanzone, Thea21 47.78

SSYS 12Koelbel, Maddy22 47.87

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia23 48.88

HAY 11Mortali, Grace24 53.37

HAY 11Campbell, Emily25 53.91

MASK 12Fahey, Maeve26 54.74

HAY 12Bailow, Sarah27 56.59

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

HAY 12Vijayanagaram, Sarayu--- DQ

Head under for 2 or more strokes

 
#46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel1 39.44

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor2 39.64

HAY 12Schmitt, Ryan3 41.11

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick4 41.43

JCCS 11Smith, Evan5 43.13

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston6 43.29
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2016 NE SSYS 4th City of Presidents Meet - 10/21/2016 to 10/23/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

JCCS 11Grady, Jack7 44.14

HAY 12Kalakonnavar, Nikhil8 45.08

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon9 46.50

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely10 47.83

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas11 48.63

HAY 12Morrison, Sean--- DQ

Head under for 2 or more strokes

 
#47  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Matera, Lina1 41.55

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa2 47.71

MASK 10Cheverie, Morgan3 47.72

HAY 10Qin, Isabel4 48.02

MAL  9Martins, Gabriela5 48.35

SSYS  9Nussbaum, Bridget6 49.50

SSYS  9Yun, Alana7 50.23

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin8 52.44

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn9 53.92

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie10 55.22

HAY 10Matveev, Julia11 1:00.26

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine12 1:01.14

SSYS 10Pham, Haily13 1:05.79

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph14 1:23.37

HAY 10Bates, Emma--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

HAY 10Aggarwal, Ananya--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#48  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 36.72

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 39.86

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean3 49.79

JCCS 10Steele, Liam4 52.12

HAY 10Ronco, Evan5 53.71

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston6 55.05

 
#49  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 20.17

JCCS  8Kaplan, Samanatha2 21.92

TBGT  8Bourdon, Aoife3 21.98

SSYS  7Noble, Alex4 24.75

SSYS  5Noble, Sam5 25.14

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy6 25.56

SSYS  7Kennedy, Camryn7 27.52

 
#50  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS  8Rosen, Lucas1 22.93

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden2 23.57

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza3 24.01

SSYS  7Wu, William4 25.92

HAY  8Srinivasan, Pranav5 28.52

 
#51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie1 2:33.55

34.67 39.56 39.5039.82

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia2 2:37.73

34.66 40.04 41.6441.39

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany3 2:39.23

34.04 41.27 40.7943.13

HAY 13Nelson, Pamela4 2:41.87

34.70 41.17 43.2742.73

HAY 13Campbell, Megan5 2:46.27

35.29 42.35 43.8844.75

 
#51  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia1 2:42.04

34.40 41.96 42.0143.67

 
#52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS 13Coleman, Brian1 2:30.40

31.81 37.98 40.7839.83

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan2 2:54.09

35.09 44.34 46.9047.76

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin3 3:12.55

40.81 50.43 50.0251.29

 
#52  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor1 2:11.73

29.48 33.75 33.6234.88

HAY 16Daniels, Jacob2 2:11.90

29.80 33.29 33.7935.02

 
#53  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 44.36

JCCS  8Kaplan, Samanatha2 54.53

 
#54  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 44.38

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden2 49.68

JCCS  8Rosen, Lucas3 1:02.87

 
#55  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie1 1:07.52

33.69 33.83

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole2 1:07.89

33.71 34.18

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby3 1:09.10

33.76 35.34

HAY 14Sachleben, Morgan4 1:11.14

34.70 36.44

HAY 13Campbell, Megan5 1:12.55

35.55 37.00

TBGT 13George, Kiley6 1:12.90

34.76 38.14

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia7 1:12.91

36.35 36.56

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana8 1:14.91

36.88 38.03

HAY 14Harris, Jessica9 1:15.22

36.09 39.13

SSYS 13Mann, Caris10 1:15.82

36.62 39.20

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail11 1:15.91

37.13 38.78

HAY 13Shannon, Mairead*12 1:16.44

36.47 39.97

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina*12 1:16.44

37.00 39.44

SSYS 13Keung, Candice14 1:17.25

36.91 40.34

TBGT 13Gay, Marisa15 1:17.53

37.59 39.94

HAY 13Srinivasan, Shruti16 1:18.16

37.75 40.41

HAY 13Mao, Emily17 1:19.07

37.81 41.26

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella18 1:25.06

41.25 43.81

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle19 1:30.46

42.84 47.62

HAY 13Ravipati, Sreenidhi20 1:39.13

48.56 50.57

SSYS 14Ng, Kristin--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

38.42 41.34

 
#55  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa1 1:07.50

32.87 34.63

MASK 16DiMaio, Megan2 1:07.59

32.79 34.80

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia3 1:08.36

33.47 34.89

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren4 1:08.55

33.18 35.37

TBGT 18Moriarty, Amanda5 1:11.72

35.15 36.57

HAY 17Li, Lorna6 1:15.32

35.19 40.13

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella7 1:15.99

37.50 38.49

TBGT 16Bulman, Grace8 1:17.90

37.99 39.91

HAY 16Signori, Samantha9 1:18.20

36.66 41.54

TBGT 15O'Reilly, Katelyn10 1:18.59

38.20 40.39
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2016 NE SSYS 4th City of Presidents Meet - 10/21/2016 to 10/23/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#55  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back)

TBGT 15Catania, Nicole11 1:20.89

39.07 41.82

 
#56  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 56.17

27.49 28.68

HAY 14Staniszewski, Christopher2 1:01.65

29.55 32.10

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter3 1:04.78

31.61 33.17

SSYS 13Ho, Brian4 1:09.15

33.20 35.95

HAY 14Ronco, Colby5 1:10.06

34.34 35.72

SSYS 13Pham, Brian6 1:11.47

34.75 36.72

SSYS 13Varano, Aidan7 1:14.08

36.38 37.70

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny*8 1:17.81

37.46 40.35

SSYS 13Tran, Derek*8 1:17.81

37.48 40.33

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan10 1:20.00

39.71 40.29

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen11 1:22.39

41.03 41.36

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin12 1:24.64

42.09 42.55

MASK 14Lindblom, Henry13 1:28.59

HAY 13Brooks, Simon14 1:33.97

45.98 47.99

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

44.51 46.61

SSYS 13Mouline, Karim--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

41.17 46.79

 
#56  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 17Plumb, Marc1 59.91

29.53 30.38

HAY 16Cashin, Jack2 1:01.64

30.18 31.46

SSYS 17Bates, Brian3 1:05.88

32.17 33.71

MASK 17DeBoer, William4 1:06.69

32.50 34.19

TBGT 16Byrnes, Xavier5 1:07.01

33.05 33.96

TBGT 16Abbott, Bryan6 1:08.75

33.59 35.16

HAY 17Corio, David7 1:09.65

32.88 36.77

MASK 16Rappe, Ian8 1:13.78

1:13.89

HAY 15Schwartz, Aden9 1:14.27

35.15 39.12

 
#57  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 22.64

SSYS  7Noble, Alex2 26.51

SSYS  5Noble, Sam3 28.42

JCCS  8Kaplan, Samanatha4 30.55

TBGT  8Bourdon, Aoife--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

SSYS  7Kennedy, Camryn--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#58  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS  8Rosen, Lucas1 28.31

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza2 31.28

HAY  8Srinivasan, Pranav--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

SSYS  7Wu, William--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole1 58.27

28.71 29.56

HAY 13Campbell, Megan2 1:01.33

29.45 31.88

SSYS 13Huynh, Annie3 1:01.71

29.25 32.46

HAY 13Nelson, Pamela4 1:02.83

30.58 32.25

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby5 1:03.04

30.46 32.58

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana6 1:03.17

30.76 32.41

SSYS 13Matera, Sofia7 1:03.47

30.92 32.55

MASK 14McClellan, Emma8 1:03.73

31.00 32.73

TBGT 13George, Kiley9 1:06.09

31.40 34.69

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina10 1:06.23

31.16 35.07

SSYS 13Keung, Candice11 1:06.30

30.93 35.37

TBGT 13Gay, Marisa12 1:06.34

31.90 34.44

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany13 1:07.19

31.58 35.61

HAY 14Harris, Jessica14 1:07.32

32.14 35.18

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail15 1:08.29

32.76 35.53

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria16 1:08.50

33.13 35.37

SSYS 13Mann, Caris17 1:09.35

33.60 35.75

SSYS 14Ng, Kristin18 1:11.83

33.46 38.37

HAY 13Mao, Emily19 1:12.23

33.45 38.78

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella20 1:12.76

34.88 37.88

HAY 14Janineh, Allison21 1:14.74

36.30 38.44

HAY 13Srinivasan, Shruti22 1:18.65

36.92 41.73

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle23 1:18.69

37.98 40.71

HAY 13Ravipati, Sreenidhi24 1:31.23

42.98 48.25

 
#59  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 58.00

27.62 30.38

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren2 1:00.55

29.01 31.54

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa3 1:01.96

30.20 31.76

TBGT 18Moriarty, Amanda4 1:03.20

30.88 32.32

SSYS 15Halpin, Amalia5 1:03.51

30.79 32.72

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella6 1:03.81

30.56 33.25

JCCS 15Orenstein, Talia7 1:03.87

30.50 33.37

HAY 17Li, Lorna8 1:04.86

31.06 33.80

MASK 16DiMaio, Megan9 1:04.91

31.59 33.32

TBGT 15O'Reilly, Katelyn10 1:06.55

31.75 34.80

TBGT 15Catania, Nicole11 1:08.34

32.49 35.85

HAY 16Signori, Samantha12 1:11.33

32.93 38.40

 
#60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 51.43

25.39 26.04

HAY 14Staniszewski, Christopher2 53.44

26.15 27.29

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter3 56.26

27.02 29.24

HAY 14Ronco, Colby4 56.93

27.18 29.75
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Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free)

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian5 57.45

27.58 29.87

SSYS 13Pham, Brian6 58.96

29.04 29.92

SSYS 13Ho, Brian7 59.64

28.14 31.50

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan8 1:03.53

30.86 32.67

SSYS 13Varano, Aidan9 1:03.80

30.94 32.86

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny10 1:06.00

30.94 35.06

TBGT 14Rainey, Garrett11 1:06.56

31.05 35.51

SSYS 13Tran, Derek12 1:06.90

31.53 35.37

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen13 1:11.30

33.46 37.84

SSYS 13Mouline, Karim14 1:13.61

34.06 39.55

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin15 1:15.54

35.99 39.55

HAY 13Brooks, Simon16 1:16.49

36.51 39.98

MASK 14Lindblom, Henry17 1:17.69

36.70 40.99

MASK 13Campbell, Gareth18 1:19.23

37.51 41.72

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian19 1:19.73

36.32 43.41

 
#60  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor1 53.49

26.08 27.41

SSYS 17Jeong, BK2 53.69

25.74 27.95

SSYS 17Bates, Brian3 53.79

25.95 27.84

HAY 16Daniels, Jacob4 54.35

26.43 27.92

HAY 17Plumb, Marc5 55.40

26.28 29.12

HAY 16Cashin, Jack6 55.88

26.49 29.39

TBGT 18Blair, Brandon7 56.67

27.11 29.56

MASK 16Brown, Peyton8 58.31

26.90 31.41

HAY 17Corio, David9 58.61

28.20 30.41

MASK 17DeBoer, William10 58.86

27.84 31.02

TBGT 16Abbott, Bryan11 59.61

28.88 30.73

TBGT 16Byrnes, Xavier12 1:00.13

28.84 31.29

HAY 15Schwartz, Aden13 1:03.46

29.62 33.84

MASK 16Rappe, Ian14 1:06.10

32.36 33.74

 
#61  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 39.48

JCCS  8Kaplan, Samanatha2 42.05

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy3 43.46

SSYS  7Noble, Alex4 43.86

TBGT  8Bourdon, Aoife5 44.11

SSYS  5Noble, Sam6 48.27

SSYS  7Kennedy, Camryn7 53.73

 
#62  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 39.29

SSYS  7Gomes, Jaden2 43.66

JCCS  8Rosen, Lucas3 45.10

SSYS  7Wu, William4 46.57

SSYS  6Maali, Hamza5 46.70

HAY  8Srinivasan, Pranav6 1:10.55

 
#63  Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 2:23.83

30.07 37.59 34.0742.10

SSYS 14Miller, Nicole2 2:29.91

30.72 38.14 32.9548.10

SSYS 14Dobrindt, Doby3 2:32.44

31.91 37.06 34.2649.21

HAY 14Sachleben, Morgan4 2:33.12

34.60 38.34 32.6747.51

HAY 13Campbell, Megan5 2:33.27

34.11 39.13 32.3747.66

SSYS 16Howard, Lauren6 2:34.31

32.62 37.94 36.1347.62

HAY 17Lancisi, Alexa7 2:34.82

33.11 38.58 34.8448.29

HAY 13Nelson, Pamela8 2:34.85

34.46 40.71 33.6046.08

SSYS 13Halpin, Adriana9 2:36.55

32.98 40.03 34.5249.02

MASK 14McClellan, Emma10 2:37.73

35.19 41.48 35.7745.29

HAY 17Li, Lorna11 2:37.94

33.83 44.04 36.8143.26

MASK 16DiMaio, Megan12 2:39.11

35.51 38.19 36.4049.01

TBGT 18Moriarty, Amanda13 2:42.27

36.51 40.04 34.9650.76

SSYS 13Hoang, Tiffany14 2:42.70

31.82 43.01 37.9249.95

TBGT 16Bulman, Grace15 2:44.77

35.12 41.79 38.5549.31

SSYS 13Keung, Candice16 2:45.25

33.88 43.56 38.4049.41

TBGT 13Gay, Marisa17 2:49.33

37.24 44.59 36.4651.04

HAY 13Shannon, Mairead18 2:50.41

36.06 42.87 40.2251.26

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria19 2:50.84

35.88 46.18 38.6250.16

HAY 14Harris, Jessica20 2:52.25

35.40 44.06 38.5754.22

TBGT 15Catania, Nicole21 2:54.63

37.08 44.88 39.7052.97

SSYS 14Ng, Kristin22 2:58.89

40.04 45.91 41.1251.82

TBGT 15O'Reilly, Katelyn23 2:59.88

39.14 44.49 40.1456.11

HAY 13Mao, Emily24 3:03.73

37.84 45.97 45.6954.23

HAY 13Srinivasan, Shruti25 3:04.04

39.49 43.27 43.8557.43

HAY 14Janineh, Allison26 3:04.89

37.21 49.76 42.6455.28

JCCS 14Woodward, Isabella27 3:11.04

40.88 47.18 43.8659.12

HAY 13Vannelli, Michelle28 3:20.35

44.601:02.90

 
#64  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Toepfer, Nicholas1 2:07.30

28.10 31.55 27.8839.77

HAY 14Staniszewski, Christopher2 2:13.87

27.98 33.94 29.8142.14

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian3 2:20.73

31.89 37.51 32.5838.75

SSYS 14Johnson, Hunter4 2:24.25

31.10 36.43 32.5144.21

SSYS 13Ho, Brian5 2:34.99

33.67 38.77 37.0745.48

SSYS 13Varano, Aidan6 2:43.63

34.50 42.32 36.7150.10

SSYS 13Tran, Derek7 2:45.01

34.17 45.54 38.6346.67

MASK 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan8 2:46.76

36.53 43.46 34.6652.11

SSYS 13Cheung, Kenny9 2:51.87

35.82 44.85 38.7852.42

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin10 2:55.20

39.42 45.59 38.1952.00

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen11 2:56.54

40.18 44.98 40.0851.30

TBGT 14Rainey, Garrett12 3:00.56

39.47 48.26 41.7951.04

SSYS 13Bartkiewicz, Christian--- DNF

Did not finish - Misc
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Results
 
#64  Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 16Hughes, Conor1 2:07.53

27.54 33.07 28.3038.62

SSYS 17Jeong, BK2 2:14.49

28.80 35.18 30.8839.63

HAY 17Plumb, Marc3 2:15.84

28.16 34.59 30.3942.70

HAY 16Daniels, Jacob4 2:16.03

27.97 35.44 29.9842.64

TBGT 18Blair, Brandon5 2:18.34

30.73 35.99 32.9738.65

SSYS 17Bates, Brian6 2:23.46

30.44 36.03 31.7045.29

HAY 17Corio, David7 2:25.14

29.83 37.29 33.9644.06

TBGT 16Abbott, Bryan8 2:27.61

32.56 37.27 33.6944.09

MASK 17DeBoer, William9 2:29.08

32.99 37.96 34.2043.93

MASK 16Brown, Peyton10 2:29.67

32.29 38.70 35.0443.64

MASK 16Rappe, Ian11 2:39.49

32.77 40.89 35.7550.08

 
#65  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  8Carline, Brooke1 1:27.46

41.08 46.38

JCCS  8Kaplan, Samanatha2 1:37.05

46.36 50.69

SSYS  8Russo, Lucy3 1:40.74

45.89 54.85

TBGT  8Bourdon, Aoife4 1:43.34

48.30 55.04

 
#66  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY  7Tran, Leo1 1:30.88

42.54 48.34

JCCS  8Rosen, Lucas2 1:45.21

48.97 56.24

 
#67  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASK 14McClellan, Emma1 2:52.29

40.23 43.95 43.1744.94

SSYS 13Mann, Caris2 2:58.35

40.48 44.60 47.4645.81

HAY 13Campbell, Megan3 3:05.48

42.60 47.69 47.3847.81

HAY 13Shannon, Mairead4 3:06.74

42.80 47.64 47.2949.01

JCCS 14Veksler, Victoria5 3:18.54

44.74 50.95 50.4652.39

HAY 13Kaplan, Abigail6 3:19.35

44.87 51.72 51.2051.56

SSYS 13Bouma, Reina7 3:25.55

45.09 51.79 53.6655.01

HAY 14Janineh, Allison8 3:27.28

47.73 52.64 53.4653.45

HAY 13Srinivasan, Shruti9 3:37.79

49.96 55.16 55.1757.50

 
#67  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Austin, Tori1 2:40.93

36.02 41.16 42.1841.57

SSYS 16Rivera, Gabriella2 3:11.20

41.49 49.00 50.3750.34

 
#68  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 13Stoyanov, Christian1 2:29.96

34.48 37.72 39.1338.63

HAY 14Ronco, Colby2 2:36.48

35.15 40.18 40.4840.67

SSYS 13Pham, Brian3 2:42.82

37.20 41.95 40.6143.06

HAY 14Staniszewski, Christopher4 2:43.60

36.27 41.44 43.2442.65

MASK 13Bateman, Shanen5 3:10.80

42.70 48.06 49.6250.42

HAY 13Brooks, Simon6 3:12.73

43.46 48.92 50.0350.32

MASK 13Pegurri, Kevin7 3:24.83

46.18 53.53 51.7253.40

MASK 14Lindblom, Henry8 3:25.22

45.40 53.36 51.7254.74

 
#68  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 17Jeong, BK1 2:25.86

33.85 37.74 36.9137.36

TBGT 18Blair, Brandon2 2:28.50

32.89 37.98 39.1938.44

HAY 16Daniels, Jacob3 2:47.78

37.87 42.05 43.7744.09

MASK 16Brown, Peyton4 2:50.41

37.70 43.87 44.1244.72

 
#69  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby1 2:05.73

29.72 31.94 31.4932.58

HAY 12Carline, Jill2 2:10.60

29.56 32.84 34.0134.19

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia3 2:15.15

32.48 34.25 33.3235.10

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna4 2:17.47

31.65 34.72 35.4535.65

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia5 2:18.24

31.14 35.83 33.8737.40

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly6 2:20.45

31.15 35.28 35.8938.13

TBGT 12O'Brien, Matigan7 2:22.88

32.53 37.30 35.1937.86

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara8 2:24.89

32.33 36.80 37.5838.18

MASK 12Routh, Ainsley9 2:24.96

33.55 37.91 35.8837.62

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn10 2:29.40

34.08 37.71 37.9239.69

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella11 2:29.76

32.40 38.14 39.5339.69

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia12 2:31.64

34.77 38.30 37.9640.61

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin13 2:36.31

34.93 39.30 39.7042.38

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia14 2:40.61

36.20 41.05 41.1642.20

HAY 12Lee, Yuna15 2:41.19

36.31 41.45 40.6342.80

TBGT 11Ye, Tiffany16 2:42.40

38.02 41.34 39.6343.41

HAY 12Choudhury, Shreya17 2:53.04

36.82 44.19 45.8246.21

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve18 2:53.24

37.99 44.85 43.2647.14

HAY 11Cook, Madelyn19 2:59.45

38.11 45.22 49.5746.55

 
#70  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Amos, Preston1 2:09.11

29.12 33.97 31.6534.37

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy2 2:09.24

29.31 33.74 32.1734.02

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid3 2:16.26

30.99 35.67 34.1635.44

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew4 2:16.95

30.64 34.77 35.2736.27

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel5 2:19.71

31.70 35.77 35.3736.87

JCCS 11Grady, Jack6 2:27.40

33.21 37.72 37.3539.12

HAY 12Hunt, Brice7 2:29.98

31.70 38.02 39.7840.48

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick8 2:33.72

34.49 40.64 38.8139.78

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon9 2:36.06

35.35 40.68 39.2640.77

HAY 12Morrison, Sean10 2:46.27

38.41 43.55 41.3143.00

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan11 2:47.21

1:17.05 46.04 44.21

SSYS 12Hoang, Ellis12 2:51.84

38.77 41.64 45.7345.70

HAY 11Daniels, Alex13 3:16.62

43.37 1:43.16 50.30
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2016 NE SSYS 4th City of Presidents Meet - 10/21/2016 to 10/23/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#70  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely--- DQ

False start

37.05 42.45 39.9442.07

 
#71  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS 10Nielson, Kira1 2:43.90

35.27 42.59 42.2643.78

JCCS 10Stella, Kate2 2:54.21

39.32 45.07 41.7948.03

HAY 10Qin, Isabel3 2:55.41

38.32 44.87 44.6047.62

JCCS 10Albert, Rachael4 3:07.25

40.01 48.00 49.4849.76

HAY  9Cook, Morgan5 3:15.71

42.83 50.92 49.0852.88

HAY  9Rogers, Katelyn6 3:22.00

44.51 51.51 51.5554.43

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine7 3:25.34

47.34 54.38 49.4254.20

JCCS  9Contis, Eva8 3:27.04

42.30 55.69 53.1855.87

HAY  9Chew, Chloe9 3:49.61

50.96 1:00.02 58.051:00.58

JCCS  9Flebbe, Jolene--- DQ

No touch on turn

45.61 54.66 1:55.92

 
#72  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 2:18.52

31.92 35.81 34.0836.71

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 2:20.07

31.23 35.64 35.5037.70

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus3 2:29.52

33.54 37.43 38.5240.03

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle4 2:32.17

34.30 39.13 38.4140.33

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan5 2:49.64

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean6 2:51.71

38.71 44.36 42.9445.70

HAY 10Ronco, Evan7 2:55.26

37.14 44.55 46.3447.23

JCCS 10Rosen, Nathaniel8 2:58.32

38.46 42.81 51.4745.58

HAY 10Liu, Joseph9 3:04.92

39.51 45.50 52.6747.24

JCCS  9Goodman Lorber, Eli10 3:18.64

45.69 50.30 49.2153.44

TBGT  9Medeiros, Jobi--- DQ

False start

39.33 47.64 55.1945.21

 
#73  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Carline, Jill1 1:07.71

31.73 35.98

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby2 1:08.27

32.84 35.43

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia3 1:11.31

34.79 36.52

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna4 1:18.55

37.92 40.63

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn5 1:18.68

36.24 42.44

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia6 1:26.91

39.92 46.99

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea7 1:47.57

46.90 1:00.67

 
#74  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy1 1:03.84

30.59 33.25

SSYS 12Amos, Preston2 1:04.43

30.50 33.93

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel3 1:16.35

35.13 41.22

JCCS 11Grady, Jack4 1:23.16

39.70 43.46

SSYS 11Austin, Nick5 1:24.07

39.40 44.67

HAY 12Hunt, Brice6 1:24.21

37.42 46.79

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon7 1:26.01

39.14 46.87

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier8 1:26.64

39.92 46.72

HAY 12Morrison, Sean9 1:31.40

42.85 48.55

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas10 1:42.22

46.89 55.33

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor11 1:44.26

45.94 58.32

 
#75  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine1 1:48.01

49.55 58.46

 
#76  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 1:12.81

34.21 38.60

 
#77  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Carline, Jill1 27.87

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia2 28.47

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly3 29.64

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara4 29.69

MASK 12Routh, Ainsley5 30.01

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella6 30.38

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia7 30.44

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin8 30.96

TBGT 12O'Brien, Matigan9 32.02

MASK 12Willis, Greta10 32.86

HAY 11Cook, Madelyn11 34.38

HAY 12Choudhury, Shreya12 34.92

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia13 34.95

HAY 12Le, Jadene14 35.05

HAY 11Campbell, Emily15 35.07

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve16 35.47

HAY 11Lathrop, Megan17 37.79

HAY 11Lyons, Abbie18 38.47

HAY 11Howard, Sarah19 40.25

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari20 40.72

HAY 11Conley, Samantha21 41.66

 
#78  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT 12Luc, Timothy1 25.98

SSYS 12Hagar, Tommy2 27.39

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew3 28.27

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid4 28.28

TBGT 12Ye, Peter5 28.84

TBGT 12Souaiden, Abraham6 30.23

HAY 12Hunt, Brice7 31.11

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan8 31.87

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor9 31.99

SSYS 11Austin, Nick10 32.03

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston11 32.18

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon12 32.31

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely13 32.72

SSYS 12Hoang, Ellis14 32.91

MASK 11Lynch, Benjamin15 33.63

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier16 34.25

HAY 12Morrison, Sean17 35.79

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas18 37.46

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick--- DQ

False start

 
#79  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Matera, Lina1 31.06

MASK 10Bruno, Gabriella2 34.40

JCCS 10Nielson, Kira3 35.22

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa4 35.35

HAY 10Qin, Isabel5 35.68

JCCS 10Stella, Kate6 35.93

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka7 37.62

MASK  9Rhodes, Addy8 38.61

MASK 10Lindblom, Nora9 38.70

JCCS 10Albert, Rachael10 38.75

SSYS  9Yun, Alana11 38.76

HAY  9Cook, Morgan12 39.03

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie13 39.26
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Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#79  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free)

HAY 10Matveev, Julia14 39.27

SSYS 10Pham, Haily15 40.05

JCCS  9Flebbe, Jolene16 41.38

HAY  9Rogers, Katelyn17 41.66

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine18 42.46

JCCS  9Contis, Eva19 42.64

SSYS  9Steinbergher, Cara20 42.85

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin21 42.98

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn22 43.06

MASK  9Beston, Molly23 44.27

SSYS 10Piantedosi, Sofia24 44.97

HAY 10Bates, Emma25 47.38

HAY  9Chew, Chloe26 49.05

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph27 52.88

 
#80  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven1 29.15

TBGT  9Luc, David2 32.60

HAY 10Ronco, Evan3 34.54

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan4 34.60

JCCS 10Rosen, Nathaniel5 35.38

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean6 35.58

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston7 36.44

SSYS 10Daghlian, David8 37.23

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson9 38.72

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan10 39.56

HAY 10Ciuica, Nicholas11 39.73

SSYS 10Cai, Kevin12 39.96

JCCS  9Goodman Lorber, Eli13 40.75

SSYS  9Huang, Aiden14 45.97

 
#81  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Carline, Jill1 1:10.07

32.34 37.73

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia2 1:11.20

33.86 37.34

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna3 1:12.05

34.28 37.77

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia4 1:14.54

33.87 40.67

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reilly5 1:16.89

35.17 41.72

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn6 1:19.51

36.11 43.40

MASK 12Routh, Ainsley7 1:19.90

37.45 42.45

SSYS 11Cheang, Adin8 1:20.80

37.50 43.30

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia9 1:22.62

39.85 42.77

HAY 12Lee, Yuna10 1:26.33

41.40 44.93

HAY 12Le, Jadene11 1:26.83

40.44 46.39

MASK 12Willis, Greta12 1:28.11

41.38 46.73

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia13 1:28.99

42.19 46.80

TBGT 11Ye, Tiffany14 1:30.18

44.33 45.85

HAY 11Campbell, Emily15 1:31.07

41.27 49.80

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea16 1:31.66

45.82 45.84

MASK 11Kates, Emma17 1:32.61

42.14 50.47

HAY 12Choudhury, Shreya18 1:32.65

46.60 46.05

HAY 11Cook, Madelyn19 1:33.84

45.73 48.11

HAY 11Lyons, Abbie20 1:39.47

44.11 55.36

HAY 11Conley, Samantha21 1:45.84

54.81 51.03

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

52.52 59.23

 
#82  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT 12Luc, Timothy1 1:08.23

31.00 37.23

SSYS 12Amos, Preston2 1:09.35

32.24 37.11

SSYS 11Nussbaum, Reid3 1:10.99

33.05 37.94

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel4 1:16.80

36.07 40.73

JCCS 11Grady, Jack5 1:17.92

36.43 41.49

SSYS 11Austin, Nick6 1:18.70

36.73 41.97

TBGT 12Ye, Peter7 1:18.71

37.35 41.36

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston8 1:20.48

37.76 42.72

SSYS 12Gebler, Ryan9 1:22.50

37.32 45.18

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon10 1:24.46

39.71 44.75

HAY 12Hunt, Brice11 1:24.71

39.50 45.21

SSYS 12Hoang, Ellis12 1:26.40

40.83 45.57

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely13 1:26.59

40.47 46.12

MASK 11Lynch, Benjamin14 1:26.76

41.99 44.77

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier15 1:27.65

40.08 47.57

SSYS 12Dobrindt, Ethan16 1:28.64

40.81 47.83

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas17 1:29.22

42.15 47.07

HAY 12Morrison, Sean18 1:32.72

41.25 51.47

HAY 11Daniels, Alex19 1:39.98

41.28 58.70

SSYS 12Zhang, Chris--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

33.57 37.76

 
#83  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Matera, Lina1 1:20.27

37.02 43.25

JCCS 10Nielson, Kira2 1:26.11

42.12 43.99

HAY 10Qin, Isabel3 1:26.89

40.92 45.97

SSYS  9Yun, Alana4 1:39.67

45.46 54.21

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie5 1:43.14

47.93 55.21

JCCS 10Stella, Kate6 1:43.68

48.25 55.43

HAY  9Cook, Morgan7 1:43.89

46.97 56.92

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin8 1:44.39

51.11 53.28

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn9 1:44.64

52.94 51.70

JCCS 10Albert, Rachael10 1:44.97

50.83 54.14

MASK  9Rhodes, Addy11 1:46.72

46.99 59.73

SSYS  9Steinbergher, Cara12 1:48.88

50.08 58.80

SSYS 10Piantedosi, Sofia13 1:49.06

53.96 55.10

HAY  9Rogers, Katelyn14 1:51.01

53.83 57.18

MASK  9Beston, Molly15 1:52.69

52.30 1:00.39

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine16 1:53.82

53.29 1:00.53

JCCS  9Contis, Eva17 1:55.27

55.99 59.28

JCCS  9Flebbe, Jolene18 1:56.03

57.22 58.81

HAY  9Chew, Chloe19 2:00.92

58.33 1:02.59

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph20 2:19.73

1:03.49 1:16.24
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Sanction #: NE-16-1021-SSYSTT

Results
(#83  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

HAY 10Matveev, Julia--- DQ

One hand touch - breast

49.22 54.16

MASK 10Bruno, Gabriella--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

43.34 51.47

 
#84  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Yun, Alex1 1:12.42

33.75 38.67

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven2 1:14.78

34.02 40.76

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus3 1:19.78

36.47 43.31

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle4 1:20.27

36.20 44.07

SSYS 10Delorie, Sean5 1:26.29

41.63 44.66

TBGT  9Luc, David6 1:30.13

38.83 51.30

SSYS  9Gomes, Ryan7 1:31.61

42.53 49.08

JCCS 10Rosen, Nathaniel8 1:31.89

42.02 49.87

HAY 10Liu, Joseph9 1:32.29

44.36 47.93

HAY 10Ronco, Evan10 1:34.88

43.92 50.96

SSYS 10Cai, Kevin11 1:39.73

48.48 51.25

TBGT  9Medeiros, Jobi12 1:40.40

48.29 52.11

JCCS  9Goodman Lorber, Eli13 1:41.87

48.68 53.19

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan14 1:49.67

46.77 1:02.90

SSYS  9Huang, Aiden--- DQ

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

1:07.49 1:10.30

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson--- DQ

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

53.35 58.10

SSYS 10Daghlian, David--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

48.85 56.14

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston--- DQ

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

47.96 50.61

 
#85  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Carline, Jill1 31.68

SSYS 11Toepfer, Abby2 31.69

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia3 32.73

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia4 33.63

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna5 34.08

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn6 34.96

MASK 12Routh, Ainsley7 37.05

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia8 38.64

SSYS 11Vale, Genevieve9 39.86

MASK 12Willis, Greta10 40.17

HAY 11Campbell, Emily11 41.34

HAY 12Wainwright, Maia12 41.49

MASK 11Kates, Emma13 42.65

TBGT 11Ye, Tiffany14 42.93

HAY 11Cook, Madelyn15 43.99

HAY 11Lyons, Abbie16 45.60

SSYS 12Sylvester, Ari17 51.70

 
#86  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT 12Luc, Timothy1 32.31

JCCS 11Grady, Jack2 33.16

SSYS 12Zhang, Chris3 33.97

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel4 36.90

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely5 37.59

TBGT 12Ye, Peter6 37.77

SSYS 12Gebler, Ryan7 37.94

TBGT 12Souaiden, Abraham8 38.59

SSYS 12Bodnar, Preston9 39.76

HAY 11Cashin, Dillon10 39.78

HAY 12Morrison, Sean11 40.62

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier12 41.02

MASK 11Lynch, Benjamin13 41.07

HAY 11Daniels, Alex14 43.05

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas15 43.20

 
#87  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASK 10Bruno, Gabriella1 40.61

HAY 10Qin, Isabel2 42.16

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa3 42.24

JCCS 10Stella, Kate4 42.46

JCCS 10Nielson, Kira5 44.13

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka6 44.55

MASK 10Lindblom, Nora7 44.87

HAY  9Cook, Morgan8 45.26

SSYS  9Steinbergher, Cara9 46.50

SSYS 10Pham, Haily10 47.19

SSYS  9Yun, Alana11 47.57

MASK  9Rhodes, Addy12 48.83

MASK  9Beston, Molly13 49.48

JCCS 10Albert, Rachael14 49.65

JCCS  9Flebbe, Jolene15 52.18

JCCS  9Contis, Eva16 52.36

HAY  9Chew, Chloe17 52.40

HAY  9Rogers, Katelyn18 52.99

HAY 10Matveev, Julia19 53.64

SSYS  9Truong, Kaitlyn20 53.80

JCCS  9Auerbach, Madeleine21 55.21

HAY 10Bates, Emma22 1:00.27

SSYS 10Dunne, Steph23 1:00.37

SSYS  9Keung, Jolie--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#88  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven1 35.34

SSYS 10MacDonald, Kyle2 39.44

TBGT  9Luc, David3 41.54

JCCS 10Rosen, Nathaniel*4 43.58

HAY 10Ronco, Evan*4 43.58

SSYS  9Ly, Vanston6 46.52

JCCS  9Goodman Lorber, Eli7 47.55

SSYS 10Daghlian, David8 48.40

HAY 10Ciuica, Nicholas9 48.74

SSYS 10Cai, Kevin10 49.85

SSYS 10Dobrindt, Emerson11 50.07

SSYS  9Huang, Aiden--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#89  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 12Seifert, Sofia1 1:19.59

37.05 42.54

SSYS 11Bodnar, Clara2 1:22.76

39.42 43.34

JCCS 11Coleman, Anna3 1:23.07

39.91 43.16

JCCS 12Kellner, Julia4 1:24.19

40.90 43.29

TBGT 12O'Brien, Matigan5 1:27.17

40.97 46.20

HAY 12Lee, Yuna6 1:30.94

42.63 48.31

SSYS 11Rivera, Isabella7 1:31.91

43.15 48.76

HAY 12Chew, Kathryn8 1:35.03

45.04 49.99

JCCS 11Robbins, Cecelia9 1:35.95

45.63 50.32

HAY 12Le, Jadene10 1:38.12

46.37 51.75

HAY 11Conley, Samantha11 1:41.54

48.98 52.56

TBGT 11Ye, Tiffany12 1:42.87

47.75 55.12

HAY 12Remillard, Linnea13 1:42.94

48.18 54.76

 
#90  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 12Tran, Andrew1 1:17.81

37.76 40.05

TBGT 12Luc, Timothy2 1:21.15

37.89 43.26

SSYS 12Zhang, Chris3 1:25.96

41.31 44.65
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Results
(#90  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast)

JCCS 11Caplan, Samuel4 1:28.43

41.19 47.24

SSYS 11Reidy, Connor5 1:30.36

43.50 46.86

TBGT 12Ye, Peter6 1:31.12

42.83 48.29

MASK 11Lynch, Benjamin7 1:35.11

45.14 49.97

JCCS 12Zorin, Nickolas8 1:36.36

46.40 49.96

HAY 12Hunt, Brice9 1:37.38

45.25 52.13

JCCS 11Grady, Jack10 1:39.12

47.62 51.50

TBGT 12Souaiden, Abraham11 1:40.02

46.90 53.12

HAY 11Gwynne, Xavier12 1:40.68

47.25 53.43

JCCS 11Wallen, Ely13 1:44.04

47.50 56.54

SSYS 12Boudreau, Maverick--- DQ

False start

42.09 45.23

 
#91  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSYS 10Matera, Lina1 1:32.41

42.73 49.68

JCCS 10Nielson, Kira2 1:35.66

46.34 49.32

HAY 10Qin, Isabel3 1:38.06

47.05 51.01

SSYS  9Truong, Elyssa4 1:47.68

49.59 58.09

SSYS 10Jeong, Soomin5 1:49.49

52.37 57.12

JCCS 10Albert, Rachael6 1:55.27

54.34 1:00.93

MASK  9Beston, Molly7 1:56.05

53.02 1:03.03

SSYS 10Liang, Tameka8 1:59.64

56.09 1:03.55

SSYS 10Piantedosi, Sofia9 1:59.81

53.47 1:06.34

HAY 10Matveev, Julia10 2:02.28

59.11 1:03.17

JCCS 10Stella, Kate11 2:03.61

58.26 1:05.35

JCCS  9Flebbe, Jolene12 2:08.73

1:02.39 1:06.34

JCCS  9Contis, Eva13 2:16.81

1:03.76 1:13.05

 
#92  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HAY 10Arquillano, Melson Jayven1 1:26.27

41.09 45.18

SSYS  9Tran, Marcus2 1:29.08

42.84 46.24

HAY 10Liu, Joseph3 1:39.20

46.20 53.00

TBGT  9Luc, David4 1:47.77

49.44 58.33

HAY 10Ciuica, Nicholas5 1:50.07

51.99 58.08

JCCS 10Rosen, Nathaniel6 1:52.89

53.97 58.92

JCCS  9Goodman Lorber, Eli7 1:53.38

56.03 57.35

TBGT  9Medeiros, Jobi8 1:57.11

54.22 1:02.89

SSYS 10Tran, Jonathan9 2:10.48

1:02.07 1:08.41


